Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Birth Releas
-

Ahmed, Mohamed Abdirashid

Blackwell, Kayla Nicole Female
Carter, Joseph M Male
Churchill, Derek Shane Male
Conyers, Dakota Jordan Male
Covelli-Brownell, April Rose Tiffany Female
Drone, Thomas Allen Male
Ford, Jared Lee Male
Green, Michael Wayne Male
Hancock, Dylan Joseph Male
Hart, Lucy Lynn Female

Hoesly, Jeremy Peter Male

1995

1990
1985

1992

1996

1965

1995

1985

1986

1991
1997

1974

31
35

7]

25

56

25

35

35

30
23

46

5/7/2021

5/8/2021
5/4/2021

5/8/2021

5/4/2021

5/5/2021

5/6/2021

5/5/2021

5/6/2021

5/10/2021
5/5/2021

5/10/2021

8/28/2021

Charges

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

Disorderly Conduct

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PARAPHERNALIA
WARRANT OFFENSE

CARRY CONCEALED WEAPON

FELON IN POSSESSION OF FIREARM
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PARAPHERNALIA

BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW
ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL
PROBATION VIOLATION

EXTRADITION - NON-COMPLIANCE
WARRANT OFFENSE

TERRORIST THREATS

ARSON - BUILDING

BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW
ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

CONTEMPT OF COURT - SANCTIONS AUTHORIZED
NEGLIGENT HANDLING OF BURNING MATERIALS

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE



Jacobsen, Shane Preston Male 1989 31 5/8/2021 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE

Johnson, Richard Lee Male 1984 36 5/5/2021 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
Kieleszewski, Casey J Male 1986 35 5/4/2021 Probation Violation
Matrious, Misty Dawn Female 1984 36 5/11/2021 WARRANT OFFENSE
Miller, Scott Lee Male 1968 52 5/4/2021 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED
WARRANT OFFENSE

Moses, Douglas Wayne Male 1961 59 5/4/2021 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
Retzlaff, Lydia Lou Female 1982 39 5/11/2021 PROBATION VIOLATION

Santiago Torres, Xavier Alexis Male 1991 29 5/6/2021 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW
ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED/INTEND
BODILY HARM
CHILD ABUSE INTENTIONALLY CAUSE BODILY
HARM
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Seever, John Allen Male 1990 31 5/8/2021 CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Shannon, Stacy A Female 1983 37 5/4/2021
Walkowski, Peter J Male 1963 58 5/7/2021 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Wessels, Kenneth Stuart Male 1986 35 5/8/2021 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED
Zimmermann, Tyler James Male 1990 30 5/4/2021 PROBATION VIOLATION
Bookings in the Last 7 Days
Total: 25
Female: 6

Male: 19



