Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

		Birth			Release	
Name	Gender	Year	Age	Date In	Date	Charges
Ahmed, Mohamed Abdirashid	Male	1995	25	5/7/2021		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Blackwell, Kayla Nicole	Female	1990	31	5/8/2021		Disorderly Conduct
Carter, Joseph M	Male	1985	35	5/4/2021		POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PARAPHERNALIA WARRANT OFFENSE
Churchill, Derek Shane	Male	1992	29	5/8/2021		CARRY CONCEALED WEAPON FELON IN POSSESSION OF FIREARM POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PARAPHERNALIA
Conyers, Dakota Jordan	Male	1996	25	5/4/2021		BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Covelli-Brownell, April Rose Tiffany	Female	1965	56	5/5/2021		BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY PROBATION VIOLATION
Drone, Thomas Allen	Male	1995	25	5/6/2021		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Ford, Jared Lee	Male	1985	35	5/5/2021		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL PROBATION VIOLATION
Green, Michael Wayne	Male	1986	35	5/6/2021		EXTRADITION - NON-COMPLIANCE WARRANT OFFENSE
Hancock, Dylan Joseph	Male	1991	30	5/10/2021		TERRORIST THREATS
Hart, Lucy Lynn	Female	1997	23	5/5/2021		ARSON - BUILDING BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER CONTEMPT OF COURT - SANCTIONS AUTHORIZED NEGLIGENT HANDLING OF BURNING MATERIALS
<u>Hoesly, Jeremy Peter</u>	Male	1974	46	5/10/2021	8/28/2021	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE

Jacobsen, Shane Preston	Male	1989	31	5/8/2021	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Johnson, Richard Lee	Male	1984	36	5/5/2021	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
Kieleszewski, Casey J	Male	1986	35	5/4/2021	Probation Violation
Matrious, Misty Dawn	Female	1984	36	5/11/2021	WARRANT OFFENSE
Miller, Scott Lee	Male	1968	52	5/4/2021	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED WARRANT OFFENSE
Moses, Douglas Wayne	Male	1961	59	5/4/2021	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
Retzlaff, Lydia Lou	Female	1982	39	5/11/2021	PROBATION VIOLATION
Santiago Torres, Xavier Alexis	Male	1991	29	5/6/2021	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED/INTEND BODILY HARM CHILD ABUSE INTENTIONALLY CAUSE BODILY HARM DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Seever, John Allen	Male	1990	31	5/8/2021	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Shannon, Stacy A	Female	1983	37	5/4/2021	
Walkowski, Peter J	Male	1963	58	5/7/2021	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Wessels, Kenneth Stuart	Male	1986	35	5/8/2021	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED
Zimmermann, Tyler James	Male	1990	30	5/4/2021	PROBATION VIOLATION

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 25

Female: 6

Male: 19